CITY OF WESTMORLAND

WTP Filter Replacement Project

ADDENDUM NO. 2

The following constitutes Addendum No. 2 for this project, which is the first set of formally submitted questions along with their corresponding answers:

Question #1: PDF page 21 calls for the question deadline of 08/08/2024 @ 10:00 AM and pdf page 34 calls for the question deadline of 08/07/2024 at 10:00 PM. Please clarify.

Answer #1: The questions deadline of 08/08/2024 @ 10 AM is the correct deadline. Please submit all questions before this date/time.

Question #2: PDF page 318 calls for transportation for salvaged items by Contractor to a designated location within the City's water treatment plant or within the City's sewage treatment plant site. Will equipment be available at the City's site to unload the salvaged items?

Answer #2: All items to be salvaged shall be moved/transported/unloaded using equipment provided by the Contractor.

Question #3: Will the salvaged pipes shown in addendum 1 photos, to be painted, with surface preparation, prime coating & 2 finish coating? If so, will all the piping need to be painted?

Answer #3: "Salvaged" piping is not required to be repainted. Piping indicated to be salvaged is to be removed and then transported by the Contractor to a designated location within the City's water treatment plant site or within the City's sewage treatment plant site, for storage, as directed by the City.

Each bidder must acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the noted space below and on the signature page of the Bid Proposal. Include a copy of this addendum with your Bid Proposal Package. It is the bidding Contractor's responsibility to notify its sub-contractors about changes based on all addenda.

City of Westmorland	<u>August 6, 2024</u> Date	
AC Receipt of ADDENDUM NO. 2 is he	CCEPTANCE OF NOTICE ereby acknowledged by:	
Company Name	Date	
By: Name and Signature		